1. Name of conveying party (ies): 1. MARIO RICCO 2. 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Other Change of Address Change of Address	APR 1 5 2002 REC 04 - 22 - 2003	Attorney Docket U 01381
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. MARIO RICCO 2. 3. 4 - / 5 - Ø 2 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: C.R.F. SOCIETA CONSORTILE PER AZI Address: 10043 ORBASSANO (ITALY) STRADA TORINO, 50 Address: 10043 ORBASSANO (ITALY) STRADA TORINO, 50 Additional name(s) & addressos(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Address Consequence Change of Address Execution Date(s): 1. MARCH 4, 2002 2. 3.	To the Honorator Commissioner of P	1 record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. MARIO RICCO 2. 3. Nature C.R.F. SOCIETA CONSORTILE PER AZI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	2. 4-15-02	
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Security Agreement	• - • • •	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address Execution Date(s): 1. MARCH 4, 2002 2. 3. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s): 10/034,634 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 25 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Taken the page of names including coversheet, attachments, and April 3, 2002 Date		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): 1. MARCH 4, 2002 2. 3. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s): 10/034,634 Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s): Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 @ \$40.00 each of the companies of the comp		l
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s): 10/034,634 Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date(s): 1. MARCH 4, 2002	
Being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s): 10/034,634 Additional numbers attached? Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Table purpose of pages including coversheet, attachments, and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: William R. Evans April 3, 2002 Date Date	Patent Application	
5. Name and address of party to which correspond document should be mailed: Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and	Additional numbers attache	d? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}
Name: William R. Evans Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Takal sumber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 7. Total sumber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 7. Total sumber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 7. Total sumber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 7. Total sumber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and	Name: William R. Evans	1
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 April 3, 2002 Date	26 West 61st Street	
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 3		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and 3	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS Name of Person Signing	April 3, 2002
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	

40.00 BF

01 Ft:581

PATENT REEL: 012799 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/034,634
Filed	December 28, 2001
Title	"METHOD OF PRODUCING FUEL INJECTORS, AND RELATIVE FUEL INJECTOR"
	Mr. Mario RICCO, an Italian subject nd sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni 10043 ORBASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino, 50
improvements of United States, application a undersigned m improvements, obtained on an	and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the executed by the undersigned on March 4, 2002 , and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the ay file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be yof said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
	ed hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
	C.R.F Società Consortile per Azioni
application to when officiall	
herein assigned that there are interest herei	
expense of saccontinuation, improvements, for the reiss application, a invention or necessary or agrees upon thapplication of cooperate to successors or and giving an perform, upon United States successors an assignee, its patent may be by the unders	iderations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the dassignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application sue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further are request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its disciplination of the undersigned hereby agreeing to producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed igned if this assignment and sale had not been made. my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 4th day of March 2002
Mario RICCO	(Seal)

(Seal) ____

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012799 FRAME: 0614